

Letter of Continuing Guaranty: Lite'n Foamy PearLux

Spartan Chemical Company, Inc., as the manufacturer of Lite'n Foamy PearLux, guarantees that this product is safe and effective for use in food processing plants, including USDA inspected facilities, when used as directed on the product labeling and as directed below. When used in this manner this product will not adulterate food product or create unsanitary conditions.

This product may be used in non-processing areas and/or exterior areas.

Lite'n Foamy PearLux:

- · Complies with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act.
- Conforms to Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)'s "Sanitation Performance Standards Compliance Guide"
- Meets the profile of USDA's former "E4" rating "Hand creams, lotions, and cleaners in non-processing areas."
- Chemical evaluation and/or preservative challenge testing ensures product stability against microbial contamination (21 CFR §117.35 compliance).

The use of Lite'n Foamy PearLux is limited to bathrooms, toilets, dressing rooms, and non-processing areas" Employees who handle edible products may use this product only when leaving the plant.

Food processing facilities must validate their processes and procedures to ensure compliance with applicable regulations.

Carefully read and follow all statements on the labeling and Safety Data Sheet while using this product. Food processing facilities must validate their processes and procedures to ensure compliance with applicable regulations.

SPARTAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.

ibecca

Rebecca Kaufold Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Issued:

This is a letter of continuing guaranty which is valid until the edition is replaced or revoked by Spartan Chemical. The status of this letter of guaranty may be verified by contacting Spartan Chemical Company Customer Service at 800-537-8990.

©SCC05/24

We make clean simple

Headquarters 1110Spartan Drive, Maumee, OH 43537 Toll Free: 1-800-537-8990 www.spartanchemical.com Phone: 419-531-5551 Fax: 419-536-8423 Manufacturing Fax: 419-724-7550 Order Fax: 419-897-9862